(i) The vendors being the APSH, and PNG and ART 

agree on the purchase consideration for the 
following properties:  

(a) KPJ Ampang Puteri New Building – Ringgit 

Malaysia One Hundred Million and Thirty 
One (RM131,000,000.00) only;  

(b) KPJ Penang New Building – Ringgit 
Malaysia One Hundred Ten Million 
(RM110,000,000.00) only. 

We note that the payment of the 5% deposit 
shall be paid to the vendors upon execution 
of the Sale and Purchase Agreements. 

We also note that if the balance purchase 
considerations or any part thereof is not paid 
by the expiry of three (3) months from the